FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Alario to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 44 by Senator Nevers

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 2 Delete House Committee Amendment Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 13 proposed by the House Committee on Appropriations and adopted by the House of Representatives on June 16, 2004. 4 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2 On page 1, line 3, after "support of" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following: 6 7 "Louisiana farmers and fishermen; to establish the Agricultural and Seafood 8 Products" 9 **AMENDMENT NO. 3** 10 On page 1, line 6, after "law" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following: 11 "to provide for programs of assistance to Louisiana farmers and fishermen; to" 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4 13 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following: 14 "§10.12. Farmers and fishermen assistance programs; Agricultural and Seafood **Products Support Fund** 15 16 Article VII, Section 10.12 is all proposed new law. 17 A. The legislature is authorized to provide by law for programs to assist Louisiana farmers and fishermen with support and expansion of their industries. 18 19 B.(1) The Agricultural and Seafood Products Support Fund is hereby

- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, at the end of line 16, insert "by the state"

established in the state treasury"

- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 17, after "licensing" delete the remainder of the line, and insert "of
- 25 trademarks or"

20

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "Louisiana" and before "products" change "dairy" to "agricultural and
- 3 seafood"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 5 On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 6 "(2) The monies in the Agricultural and Seafood Products Support Fund may be appropriated solely"

8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- 9 On page 2, line 7, after "law" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "for assistance to Louisiana farmers and fishermen with support and expansion of their industries."

13

14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>

- On page 2, delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 16 "To authorize the legislature to provide by law for programs to assist Louisiana
- farmers and fishermen with support and expansion of their industries; to establish the
- Agricultural and Seafood Products Support Fund as a special fund in"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 20 On page 2, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 21 "of monies appropriated from the fund for assistance to Louisiana farmers and
- fishermen. (Adds Article VII, Section 10.12)"